

Media Inquiries: Craig O'Neil 407-599-3506 • 321-303-2653 cell

Communications

PRESS RELEASE

Winter Park issues Request for Proposals for I-4 public art opportunity

WINTER PARK, FL, an internationally recognized, award winning city with multiple accredited agencies (October 28, 2019) The City of Winter Park is issuing a Request for Proposals for an iconic piece of public art or architecture to be included as part of the I-4 Ultimate Art Endowment. The artwork will be located at West Fairbanks Avenue and Interstate 4, which serves as an entrance into the city.

The City of Winter Park has been committed to arts and culture since its establishment in 1882. As such, the proposed artwork theme must relate to the history, amenities, charm and exciting future of Winter Park. The art must also function appropriately for permanent exhibition in the outdoor, public realm and capture the spirit and character of the I-4 Ultimate Project.

The budget for the complete project including research, development, construction, engineering, installation and artist fee is \$150,000. All proposals are due by **Monday, December 2, 2019, at 5 p.m.** The project is open to all artists, artist teams and architects. Project timeline includes an installation deadline of Monday, February 1, 2021.

For complete details regarding the City of Winter Park's I-4 public art request for proposals, please visit cityofwinterpark.org/I4ArtWP, or contact Lhayes@cityofwinterpark.org / 407-599-3498 or choward@cityofwinterpark.org / 407-599-3428.

For more information regarding the City of Winter Park, please visit the city's official website at cityofwinterpark.org. Like, follow and watch us on Facebook®, Twitter®, Instagram®, Vimeo®, and YouTube®.